

208-382-5136

333 Kelly's Parkway, Cascade ID

info@cascaderec.org

PURSUANT TO IDAHO CODE SECTION 74-204 SPECIAL MEETING The Southern Valley County Recreation District July 11th, 2022, at 5:00 PM Cascade Aquatic and Recreation Center

Public Comment

Old Business:

Insurance Benefits (Action Item)

Lake Cascade State Parks Guide Ad (Action Item)

Deck Repair

Budget

District Manager Position

New Business:

Policy Manual

Local Swim (Action Item)

Pay Scales/ Current wages (Action Item)

Payroll/HR Options (Action Item)

Employee Reviews

Calendar Update:

Next Regular Board Meeting: July 14th, 2022 @ 5:00pm

Adjournment Motion